	07-17-2	2003		
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	102499:	3 47 ▼	U.S. Patent ▼ ▼	ENT OF COMMERC and Trademark Offi
To the Honorable Commission		1		
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Fluxion, Inc.	7-15-03	Name: Dayme	Iress of receiving part en Photo Marketing, Lt ss:	• • •
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ie	s) attached? Yes 🖌 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				SEC
 Assignment Security Agreement Other 	Merger Change of Name	Street Address	3: 100 Spy Court	2: 119
05/12/2003		City: Markha	IM State: ON	_Zip:L3R 5H6
Execution Date:		Additional name(s	& address(es) attached?	Yes 🖌 No
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should b	be mailed:	6. Total number of	applications and pat	778
Name:R. Dabney Eastham		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_120		
Street Address: 44713 Highw		8. Deposit accour	it number:	
City: Seiad Valley State: CA	-			
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Signature. R. Dabney Eastham	Ø	uhr atte	07/02/	
Name of Person Signi	-	Signature		Date
	umber of pages including cover il documente to be recorded with			
3 LINUELLER 00000049 29167342 ^{Mai} 1 120.00 OP	Commissioner of Patents &	•		
			-	
				- BII

REEL: 014262 FRAME: 0419

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Fluxion, Inc. ("Assignor"), a California corporation whose post office address is 3171 Guerneville Road, Santa Rosa, CA 95401 has acquired by assignment the entire right, title and interest in certain new and ornamental designs invented by Douglas H. Murdoch of 2060 Woodside Drive, Santa Rosa, CA 95404 and Lily S. Fisher of 2546 Buss Drive, Santa Rosa, CA 95407 (the "Inventors") for:

1. a "Pouch," later titled a "Pouch for a Digital Camera and Accessories," for which an application for a United States design patent was filed on February 8, 2002, Application Number 29/155,528 in which the Inventors are named as the inventors and applicants, and subsequently issued as U.S. Patent D468,530, and for which application for registration of an industrial design no. 99361 was filed in Canada on May 10, 2002 in the name of Daymen Photo Marketing, Ltd.;

2. a "Bag," later titled an "Equipment Bag for a Digital Video-Recording Camera," for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on February 8, 2002 as Application No. 29/155,527, in which the Inventors are named as the inventors and applicants, which was subsequently issued as U.S. Patent D465,648 and a division of which was filed on August 16, 2002 as Application No. 29/165,781 now awaiting issue, and for which application for registration of an industrial design application no. 99362 was filed in Canada on May 10, 2002 in the name of Daymen Photo Marketing, Ltd.;

3. a "Flap," for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on February 8, 2002 as Application No. 29/155,525, in which the Inventors are named as the inventors and applicants and for which application for registration of an industrial design no. 99363 was filed in Canada on May 10, 2002 in the name of Daymen Photo Marketing, Ltd.; and

4. a "Bag," later titled an "Equipment Bag for a Digital Video-Recording Camera," for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on February 8, 2002 as Application No. 29/155,526, in which the Inventors are named as the inventors and applicants, and which was subsequently issued as U.S. Patent D466,293, and a division of which was filed on August 16, 2002 as Application No. 29/165,780 now awaiting issue, and for which application for registration of an industrial design no. 99364 was filed in Canada on May 10, 2002 in the name of Daymen Photo Marketing, Ltd.

Collective design patent no. 4 02 06 446.1 for the designs identified above was issued to Daymen Photo Marketing, Ltd. in Germany on November 25, 2002.

(The designs, and the applications and patents, that are identified above will be referred to below collectively as the "Original Designs" and the "Original Applications," respectively.)

Whereas, Daymen Photo Marketing, Ltd. ("Assignee"), a Canadian corporation whose post office address is 100 Spy Court, Markham, Ontario L3R 5H6 Canada, was desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the Designs and the Applications;

Assignment (Fluxion, Inc. to Daymen Photo Marketing, Ltd.), page 2 of 4

Whereas, by an assignment executed on August 22, 2002, Assignor sold, assigned, and transferred to Assignee its entire right, title, and interest in the Original Designs and modifications and improvements of the Original Designs, the Original Applications, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all patents or industrial design registrations of the United States of America and Canada, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for the Original Designs and for modifications and improvements of the Original Designs and for modifications for elements of the Original Designs and for modifications and improvements of the Original Designs, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or industrial design registrations or securing of patents or industrial design registrations for the Original Designs and modifications and improvements of the Original Designs and and counties foreign thereto;

And whereas, the Inventors have invented certain new and ornamental designs that are modifications and improvements of the Original Designs:

1. a "Pouch for a Digital Camera and Accessories," for which an application for a United States design patent was filed on September 11, 2002 as Application No. 29/167,342 (as a continuation-in-part of Application No. 29/155,528) in which the Inventors are named as the inventors and applicants, and for which an application for registration of an industrial design was filed by Bereskin & Parr in Canada on January 8, 2003 in the name of Daymen Photo Marketing, Ltd.;

2. an "Equipment Bag for a Digital Video-Recording Camera," for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on September 11, 2002 as Application No. 29/167,346 (as a continuation-in-part of Application No. 29/155,527), in which the Inventors are named as the inventors and applicants and for which application for registration of an industrial design application no. 101,589 was filed in Canada on December 17, 2002 in the name of Daymen Photo Marketing, Ltd.;

3. an "Equipment Bag for a Digital Video-Recording Camera," for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on September 11, 2002 as Application No. 29/167,375 (as a continuation-in-part of Application No. 29/155,527), in which the Inventors are named as the inventors and applicants and for which application for registration of an industrial design application no. 101,590 was filed in Canada on December 17, 2002 in the name of Daymen Photo Marketing, Ltd.;

4. a "Flap," for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on September 11, 2002 as Application No. 29/167,345 (as a continuation-in-part of Application No. 29/155,525), in which the Inventors are named as the inventors and applicants and for which application for registration of an industrial design no. 101,591 was filed in Canada on December 17, 2002 in the name of Daymen Photo Marketing, Ltd.; and

Docket Nos.: 019-001US2D, 002US3D, 002US4D, 003US2D, and 003US3D

PATENT REEL: 014262 FRAME: 0421

Assignment (Fluxion, Inc. to Daymen Photo Marketing, Ltd.), page 3 of 4

5. a "Flap," for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on September 11, 2002 as Application No. 29/167,344 (as a continuation-in-part of Application No. 29/155,525), in which the Inventors are named as the inventors and applicants and for which application for registration of an industrial design no. 101,592 was filed in Canada on December 17, 2002 in the name of Daymen Photo Marketing, Ltd.

A collective design patent application for the five designs identified immediately above was filed by Lippert, Stachow, Schmidt & Partner in the name of Daymen Photo Marketing, Ltd. in Germany.

(The designs and the applications that are identified above will be referred to below collectively as the "Modified Designs" and the "Continuation-in-Part Applications," respectively.)

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, Assignor, by these presents, confirms that by the assignment identified above and that it executed on August 22, 2002, it sold, assigned and transferred to Assignee its entire right, title, and interest in the Modified Designs and the Continuation-in-Part Applications, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all patents or industrial design registrations of the United States of America and Canada, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for the Modified Designs and for modifications and improvements of the Modified Designs, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to it with respect to the filing of applications for patents or industrial design registrations or securing of patents or industrial design registrations for the Modified Designs in the United States of America and Canada and countries and modifications and improvements of the Modified Designs, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to it with respect to the filing of applications for patents or industrial design registrations or securing of patents or industrial design registrations for the Modified Designs in the United States of America and Canada and counties foreign thereto.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents to issue any United States patents issuing from the Continuation-in-Part Applications to the Assignee (or to its assignees or other successors in interest), as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit, to the full end of the term for which said United States patent or patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

Assignor agrees to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of Assignee, or its designees as Assignee (or its assignees or other successors in interest) may from time-to-time present to Assignor, in order to perfect title in the Modified Designs and modifications and improvements in the Modified Designs, Continuation-in-Part Applications, patents, and industrial design registrations of the United States of America and Canada and countries foreign thereto,

Docket Nos.: 019-001US2D, 002US3D, 002US4D, 003US2D, and 003US3D

PATENT REEL: 014262 FRAME: 0422

Assignment (Fluxion, Inc. to Daymen Photo Marketing, Ltd.), page 4 of 4

Assignor agrees to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents and industrial design registrations, for filing divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Continuation-in-Part Applications, and for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any patents or industrial design registrations which may be granted for the Modified Designs and modifications and improvements of the Modified Designs, as the Assignee (or its assignees or other successors in interest) shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

Executed this day of	May , 2003 at <u>South gloga</u> A FLUXION, INC.
	By: Uwe Mummenhoff, President of Fluxion, Inc.
State/Province of CALIFORNIA County of Sonom A)) SS:)

Before me personally appeared Uwe Mummenhoff, known to me to be President of Fluxion, Inc., and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of the Assignor Fluxion, Inc. and pursuant to authority duly received.

IRENE S. VEGAR COMM. # 1383673 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA SONOMA COUNTY COMM. EXP. DEC. 2, 2006	June Alegan
	Notary Public

Docket Nos.: 019-001US2D, 002US3D, 002US4D, 003US2D, and 003US3D

PATENT REEL: 014262 FRAME: 0423

RECORDED: 07/15/2003

.....

Seal